

Harmonic to Participate in the Rosenblatt 4th Annual Virtual Technology Summit and the Jefferies Semiconductor, IT Hardware & Communications Technology Summit

August 13, 2024

SAN JOSE, Calif., Aug. 13, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Harmonic (NASDAQ: HLIT) today announced that Nimrod Ben-Natan, President and CEO of Harmonic, will participate in a fireside chat at the Rosenblatt 4th Annual Virtual Technology Summit, on Monday, August 19, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. PT / 2:00 p.m. ET, and will also host virtual investor meetings with Walter Jankovic, Chief Financial Officer, throughout the day. Mr. Ben-Natan and Mr. Jankovic will also host investor meetings at the Jefferies Semiconductor, IT Hardware & Communications Technology Summit in Chicago, IL, on Wednesday, August 28, 2024.



For more information, please contact your Rosenblatt or Jefferies representative.

About Harmonic Inc.

Harmonic (NASDAQ: HLIT), the worldwide leader in virtualized broadband and video delivery solutions, enables media companies and service providers to deliver ultra-high-quality video streaming and broadcast services to consumers globally. The company revolutionized broadband networking via the industry's first virtualized broadband solution, enabling operators to more flexibly deploy gigabit internet service to consumers' homes and mobile devices. Whether simplifying OTT video delivery via innovative cloud and software platforms, or powering the delivery of gigabit internet services, Harmonic is changing the way media companies and service providers monetize live and on-demand content on every screen. More information is available at www.harmonicinc.com.

Harmonic, the Harmonic logo and other Harmonic marks are owned by Harmonic Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks referenced herein are the property of their respective owners.

View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/harmonic-to-participate-in-the-rosenblatt-4th-annual-virtual-technology-summit-and-the-iefferies-semiconductor-it-hardware--communications-technology-summit-302220999.html

SOURCE Harmonic Inc.

INVESTOR CONTACT: David Hanover, KCSA Strategic Communications, Investor Relations for Harmonic, +1 212-896-1220, investor@harmonicinc.com